OP \$365.00 459331

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Reserve Life Assurance Company of Ohio		10/01/2014	Corporation: OHIO

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Reserve Life Assurance Company of Ohio	10/01/2014	Corporation: OHIO

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Transamerica Premier Life Insurance Company	
Street Address:	4333 Edgewood Rd NE	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52499	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4593314	WRL FINANCIAL FOUNDATION IUL
Registration Number:	2650641	IRA MAX
Registration Number:	2672982	WRL FREEDOM ELITE BUILDER
Registration Number:	2402789	WRL FREEDOM ACCESS
Registration Number:	2400853	WRL FREEDOM PREMIER
Registration Number:	2418184	WRL FINANCIAL FREEDOM ACCUMULATOR
Registration Number:	2402590	WRL FREEDOM ELITE
Registration Number:	2185132	WRL FINANCIAL FREEDOM BUILDER
Registration Number:	2200508	WRL FREEDOM WEALTH CREATOR
Registration Number:	2036473	ALTERNATIVE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2042342	ASSET ACCUMULATOR
Registration Number:	2068287	BIRT
Registration Number:	1665231	WRL FREEDOM EQUITY PROTECTOR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0892

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1572364	WESTERN RESERVE LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPmatters@transamerica.com
Correspondent Name: Transamerica Corporation
Address Line 1: 4333 Edgewood Rd NE
Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52499

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Riem
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Andrea Riem
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Western Reserve - TPLIC Merger USPTO supporting documentation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0893 343528-5

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

WESTERN RESERVE LIFE ASSURANCE CO. OF OHIO AN OHIO CORPORATION

AND

TRANSAMERICA PREMIER LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
AN IOWA CORPORATION

IN OCT - I PH 2: 01

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 490.1102 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act and Section 1701.79 of the Ohio General Corporation Law, Transamerica Premier Life Insurance Company, an Iowa corporation, and formerly known as Monumental Life Insurance Company ("TPLIC"), hereby merges Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio, an Ohio corporation ("WRL") into TPLIC on the following terms and conditions:

- 1. TPLIC and WRL are hereby merged in accordance with the terms of, and in the manner set forth in, the Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference, effective October 1, 2014. The name of the surviving corporation is "Transamerica Premier Life Insurance Company". The Articles of Incorporation of TPLIC shall continue as the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 2. The Plan of Merger was approved by resolution adopted by the Boards of Directors of TPLIC and WRL and by resolution adopted by the Shareholders of TPLIC and WRL, and the performance of its terms were duly authorized by all action required by the laws of the State of lowa and the laws of the State of Ohio and by the articles of incorporation of WRL and TPLIC.
- WRL has Common Stock outstanding, par value \$1.00 per share, all of which are owned by AEGON USA, LLC. There are no shares of any other class of capital stock of WRL outstanding.
- TPLIC has Class A Common Stock outstanding, par value \$750.00 per share and Class B Common Stock outstanding, par value \$750.00 per share, all of which are owned by Commonwealth General Corporation.
- The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of TPLIC,
 4333 Edgewood Road NE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52499.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 12/06/2016